Deon Gericke

From: Fridah Mafokwane <fridahmafokwane@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, 31 May 2021 13:40 .
To: liana@iawcircle.co.za; nathea@wjvrlaw.cc.za; mflatelainc@gmail.com; tfutuse@gmail.com;

msomi@law.co.za; SCHANE FISHER-KLE!IN; pierre@krynauwlaw.co.za;
will@shabanclark.co.za; decn@aweyers.co.za; llze@eichstadtattorneys.co.za;
johnsaders@clubadvocates.co.za; rmthembu!@gmail.com; kutleano@khrinc.co.za;
cafm@esattorneys.co.za; engela@svslaw.co.za; Wynand Roos; marine@tintolaw.coza;
ilze@eichstadtattorneys.co.za; tsikhala.attorneys@gmail.com; Tchokwe@justice.gov.za;
eradamba@gmail.com; Muhammad Amojee; mmogale@straussdaly.co.za;
nwessels@macrobert.co.za; benswart@advocates.za.net; douglas@gkchambers.co.za;
isabel@barnardinc.co.ze; ceg@coombe.co.za; catarina@lawcircle.co.za;
job.malobola@pabasa.co.za; Heinrich Marais; danelle@advchambers.co.za;
Ismit@jordaansmit.co.za; ssgreen@lawcircle.co.za; Adv Brendan [ee

Ce: service@tintolaw.co.za; amanda@tintolaw.co.za; louises@tintolaw.co.za;
rhonda@vezidebeer.co.za; mustafa; mojelaattorneys@gmail.com;
danelo@clubadvocates.co.za; PTA Bar; jhbadmin@law.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za

Subject: UNOPPQSED DIRECTIVE: Unopposed Motion before Honourable Judge Khumalo-1 & 3
June 2021
Attachments: UNOPPOSED 03 JUNE 2021 JUDGE KRUMALQ J.pdf; UNOPPOSED 03 JUNE 2021 JUDGE

TLHAPI + JUDGE KHUMALQ ) {2).pdf; DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MATTERS BEFORE
JUDGE KHUMALO-DATED 1 & 3 JUNE 2021 (1).pdf

Good day Legal Practitioners

We refer to the above-stated matters.

Kindly find herewith the attached Unopposed Roll dated 3 June 2021 including the Directive to your attention.

Regards
Ms Mafokwane
Judge Khumala's registrar




IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

TEL NO: 012 492 6727/ 071 144 4938
OFFICE NO: 3.6, THIRD FLOOR.

29 May 2021

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

RE:

UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE: 1 & 3 JUNE 2021 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE
JUDGE KHUMALO

. Kindly be advised that there will be no court appearance, all matters to be

decided on the papers unless directed to be heard via Microsoft Teams by
Judge Khumalo, upon which Counsel will be informed accordingly and provided
with a link to log on to Microsoft Teams by no later than 9h45 or any time before
11h00.

. A Practice Note comprehensively indicating the issues to be decided upon in

the matter should have been uploaded on caseline and a draft order in word
format to be emailed to the Judge Registrar (
iridahmalokwaneomeil.com/r Matokwane@iudiciary.org.za) by no later than

12h00 a day prior to date of set down.

. Failure to file a comprehensive Practice Note will result in the matter being

struck off the roll.




4. No further documents can still be uploaded after the cut-off date indicated in
the practice manual as read with the practice directive of this court unless with
the express permission of Judge Khumalo. Non-compliance will result in the
matter being removed from the roll due to papers not heing in order.

5. The Applicant in each matter is tasked with providing the Judge's registrar with
their email addresses for further communication of if necessary, for Microsoft

Teams (link) hearing.

Regards:

N.F MAFOKWANE
JUDGE KHUMALO’S REGISTRAR




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

03 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOQURABLE JUSTICE TLHAPI J

1. MALESELA ATTCRNEYS

2. KITCHEN NUVO

3. EVAN DER MERWE

4. STANDARD BANK

5. STANDARD BANK

6. THE B/C OF PARKVIEW

7. B DANNHAUSER

8. I COETZEE

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

LA)

MERAFONG MUNICIPALITY

BERYL GROUP

ACVAN DER MERWE

R GOUWS

NJ GAWULA

KM RADEBE

42019/20

9385/21

13178/21

11838/20

6238/21

11143/19

THE WORKMAN COMPENSATION COMM 52243/20

A COETZEE

57906/20




10.

11,

12,

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20,

21.

STANDARD BANK

SB GUARANTEE

UA GOUWS

FNB

CHANGING TIDES

MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

MLE MALAN

FNB

LINVAR PTY LTD

305 DU SOUTH INVESTMENTS

EX PARTE MS MATHONS!

EX PARTE R OOSTHUIZEN

CHANGING TIDES

Vs

V5

VS

VS

V5

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

TE GOSHER +1

NE MAKHARI +1

DJP CILLIERS

JA HARRIS

VM NWOSU

MM RAFFEE INC

ER MALAN

CRMBI GROUP

GAVANNI PTY LTD

TK CHIKUKWA +3

S CHOONARG

62497/19

61286/20

5190/21

16680/20

47451/15

48/2020

40067/20

7449/21

24983/19

35798/20

18027/21

18023/21

4489/20




22,

23,

24,

25,

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE OS5 NAIDOO

FNB

SHERIFF OF HiGH COURT PALM RIDGE

B BERGENTHUIN

EP NDINISA

EK MAHLANGU

FNB

I} CHAUKE

FNB

EX PARTE JL VAN GRAAN

ABSA BANK

Vs T MONARENG
VS C PHASHA

VS JMATABANE
V5 N POTGIETER

31870/18

81290/19

65279/20

41025/18

57854/20

VS  MPUMALANGA MEC FOR HEALTH 84885/16

VS SA TAU

V5 P LEIBBRANDT
Vs NH CHAUKE

Vs AP MGAGA

VS LSHI+1

28819/20

35650/20

9702/20

7450/21

15388/21

49056/21




03 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALQ J

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39,

40.

41,

42.

43,

44,

TC TOPHAM

KS MALEBO

STANDARD BANK

E TOMLINSON

S5DS PTYLTD

T VAN WYK

EX PARTE ES HARMSE

M NTIYANE

BANZI TRADE

FNB

EX PARTE BK PERUCATT!

Vs

AO ORAL 52245/20

VS THE COMPENSATION COMM 13776/21

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

A

VS

SL RANKHUMISE +1  2228/21

JB TOMLINSON 16441/20
LA BEDEMAN 22946/21
S STEMMET 8155/20

41998/20
L NTIYANE 16446/17

CHILLE CHILD BUSINESS ~ 8472/21

SR NHLAPO 39426/19

12106/21




45

46.

47.

48,

49,

50.

51,

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

. RJ LIGEGE

J5 SIBIYA

BMW FINANCIAL

TELKOM

D ERASMUS

JAWALLS

STANDARD BANK

FNB

E VAN KASTEROP

ROTORMAX CC

EX PARTE JOJ CLOETE

EX PARTE MK LEPPAN

Vs

VS

A

V5

Vs

A

V5

VS

V5

VS

DEP OF HOME AFFAIRS

CAPITEC BANK

AM DE BEER

ENLIGHTENED SECURITY

E ERASMUS

GO HURWITZ

MAA LUDICK +1

TE MQWATHI

LM VAN KASTEROP

WELMANSRUST PTY LTD

16085/21

21832/21

70830/19

42582/11

11277/21

46883/20

49636/18

57689/20

15276/21

18318/21

5796/20

9369/21




57.

58,

58.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64,

65.

66.

67.

STANDARD BANK

EX PARTE LA MOLALE +1

STANDARD BANK

INTERGRATED FLUID TECH

Y PATEL

FNB

5B GUARANTEE

STANDARD BANK

CHANGING TIDES

FS MAKGAREETSA

DIKGATLONG COMMUNITY PROP

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

PT NDIMANDE 71505/19

9370/21

S MATADIN +1 2085620

PADISH HOLDINGS 15110/17

SUN FINANCE SA 18652/21
HC STRAUSS 12193/21

TT TSIANE 17164/20
55 NKAMBULE 69912/19
K VUKELA 73120/19

TF MAKGAREETSA 3803/20
B KWAPE 54331/20




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

03 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TLHAPI J

1. MALESELA ATTORNEYS VS MERAFONG MUNICIPALITY 42019/20
2. KITCHEN NUVO VS BERYL GROUP 9335/21
3. EVAN DER MERWE VS AC VAN DER MERWE 13178/21
4. STANDARD BANK VS R GOUWS 11838/20
5. STANDARD BANK VS NJ GAWULA 6238/21
6. THE B/C OF PARKVIEW VS KM RADEBE 11143/19
7. B DANNHAUSER VS THE WORKMAN COMPENSATION COMM 52243/20
8. M COETZEE A A COETZEE 57906/20




10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19,

20.

21,

STANDARD BANK

3B GUARANTEE

UA GOUWS

FNB

CHANGING TIDES

MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

MLE MALAN

FNB

LINVAR PTY LTD

305 DU SOUTH INVESTMENTS

EX PARTE MS MATHONSI

EX PARTE R OOSTHUIZEN

CHANGING TIDES

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

TE GOSHER +1

NE MAKHARI +1

DJP CILLIERS

JA HARRIS

VM NWOSsU

MM RAFFEE INC

ER MALAN

CRMBI GROUP

GAVANNI PTY LTD

TK CHIKUKWA +3

5 CHOONARG

62497/19

61286/20

5190/21

16680/20

47451/15

48/2020

40067/20

744921

24983/1%

35798/20

18027/21

18023/21

4489/20




22,

23,

24,

25

26.

27.

28,

28.

30.

31

32

33.

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE OS NAIBOO

FNB

SHERIFF OF HIGH COURT PALM RIDGE

B BERGENTHUIN

EP NDINISA

EK MAHLANGU

FNB

1} CHAUKE

FNB

EX PARTE JL VAN GRAAN

ABSA BANK

VA TI MONARENG
VS C PHASHA

VS J MATABANE
VS N POTGIETER

31870/18

81290/19

65279420

41025/18

57854/20

VS  MPUMALANGA MEC FOR HEALTH 84885/16

VS SATAU

Vs P LEIBBRANDT
VS NH CHAUKE

Vs AP MGAGA

VS LSHI+1

28819/20

35650/20

9702/20

7450/21

15388/21

49056/21

e



