#### **Deon Gericke**

From:

Fridah Mafokwane <fridahmafokwane@gmail.com>

Sent:

Monday, 31 May 2021 13:40

To:

Cc:

Subject:

liana@lawcircle.co.za; nathea@wjvrlaw.co.za; mflatelainc@gmail.com; tfutuse@gmail.com;

msomi@law.co.za; SCHANE FISHER-KLEIN; pierre@krynauwlaw.co.za;

will@shabanclark.co.za; deon@aweyers.co.za; llze@eichstadtattorneys.co.za;

johnsaders@clubadvocates.co.za; rmthembu1@gmail.com; kutloano@khrinc.co.za; cafm@esattorneys.co.za; engela@svslaw.co.za; Wynand Roos; marine@tintolaw.co.za; ilze@eichstadtattorneys.co.za; tsikhala.attorneys@gmail.com; Tchokwe@justice.gov.za;

eradamba@gmail.com; Muhammad Amojee; mmogale@straussdaly.co.za;

nwessels@macrobert.co.za; benswart@advocates.za.net; douglas@gkchambers.co.za;

isabel@barnardinc.co.za; ceg@coombe.co.za; catarina@lawcircle.co.za; job.malobola@pabasa.co.za; Heinrich Marais; danelle@advchambers.co.za;

Ismit@jordaansmit.co.za; ssgreen@lawcircle.co.za; Adv Brendan lee service@tintolaw.co.za; amanda@tintolaw.co.za; louises@tintolaw.co.za;

rhonda@vezidebeer.co.za; mustafa; mojelaattorneys@gmail.com;

danelo@clubadvocates.co.za; PTA Bar; jhbadmin@law.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za

UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE: Unopposed Motion before Honourable Judge Khumalo-1 & 3

June 2021

Attachments: UNOPPOSED 03 JUNE 2021 JUDGE KHUMALO J.pdf; UNOPPOSED 03 JUNE 2021 JUDGE

TLHAPI + JUDGE KHUMALO J (2),pdf; DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MATTERS BEFORE

JUDGE KHUMALO-DATED 1 & 3 JUNE 2021 (1).pdf

#### **Good day Legal Practitioners**

We refer to the above-stated matters.

Kindly find herewith the attached Unopposed Roll dated 3 June 2021 including the Directive to your attention.

Regards Ms Mafokwane Judge Khumalo's registrar

#### IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

TEL NO: 012 492 6727/ 071 144 4938

OFFICE NO: 3.6, THIRD FLOOR.

29 May 2021

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

## RE: UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE: 1 & 3 JUNE 2021 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KHUMALO

- 1. Kindly be advised that there will be no court appearance, all matters to be decided on the papers unless directed to be heard via Microsoft Teams by Judge Khumalo, upon which Counsel will be informed accordingly and provided with a link to log on to Microsoft Teams by no later than 9h45 or any time before 11h00.
- 2. A Practice Note comprehensively indicating the issues to be decided upon in the matter should have been uploaded on caseline and a draft order in word format to be emailed to the Judge Registrar (
  <a href="mailto:riidahmafokwane@gmail.com/Fi/lafokwane@judiciary.org.za">riidahmafokwane@gmail.com/Fi/lafokwane@judiciary.org.za</a>) by no later than 12h00 a day prior to date of set down.
- 3. Failure to file a comprehensive Practice Note will result in the matter being struck off the roll.

- 4. No further documents can still be uploaded after the cut-off date indicated in the practice manual as read with the practice directive of this court unless with the express permission of Judge Khumalo. Non-compliance will result in the matter being removed from the roll due to papers not being in order.
- 5. The Applicant in each matter is tasked with providing the Judge's registrar with their email addresses for further communication of if necessary, for Microsoft Teams (link) hearing.

Regards:

N.F MAFOKWANE

JUDGE KHUMALO'S REGISTRAR

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

#### **03 JUNE 2021**

#### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TLHAPI J**

1.	MALESELA ATTORNEYS	VS	MERAFONG MUNICIPALITY	42019/20
2.	KITCHEN NUVO	VS	BERYL GROUP	9385/21
3.	E VAN DER MERWE	VS	AC VAN DER MERWE	13178/21
4.	STANDARD BANK	VS	R GOUWS	11838/20
5.	STANDARD BANK	VS	NJ GAWULA	6238/21
6.	THE B/C OF PARKVIEW	VS	KM RADEBE	11143/19
7.	B DANNHAUSER	VS	THE WORKMAN COMPENSATION COMM	1 52243/20
8.	JJ COETZEE	VS	A COETZEE	57906/20

9. STANDARD BANK	VS	TE GOSHER +1	62497/19
10. SB GUARANTEE	VS	NE MAKHARI +1	61286/20
11. UA GOUWS	VS	DJP CILLIERS	5190/21
12. FNB	VS	JA HARRIS	16680/20
13. CHANGING TIDES	VS	VM NWOSU	47451/15
14. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL	VS	MM RAFFEE INC	48/2020
15. MLE MALAN	VS	ER MALAN	40067/20
16. FNB	VS	CRMBI GROUP	7449/21
17. LINVAR PTY LTD	VS	GAVANNI PTY LTD	24983/19
18. 305 DU SOUTH INVESTMENTS	VS	TK CHIKUKWA +3	35798/20
19. EX PARTE MS MATHONSI			18027/21
20. EX PARTE R OOSTHUIZEN			18023/21
21. CHANGING TIDES	VS	S CHOONARG	4489/20

22. CHANGING TIDES	VS	TJ MONARENG	31870/18
23. EX PARTE OS NAIDOO			81290/19
24. FNB	VS	C PHASHA	65279/20
25. SHERIFF OF HIGH COURT PALM RIDGE	VS	J MATABANE	41025/18
26. B BERGENTHUIN	VS	N POTGIETER	57854/20
27. EP NDINISA	VS N	/PUMALANGA MEC FOR HE	ALTH 84885/16
28. EK MAHLANGU	VS	SA TAU	28819/20
29. FNB	VS	P LEIBBRANDT	35650/20
30. IJ CHAUKE	VS	NH CHAUKE	9702/20
31. FNB	VS	AP MGAGA	7450/21
32. EX PARTE JL VAN GRAAN			15388/21
33. ABSA BANK	VS	L SHI +1	49056/21

### **03 JUNE 2021**

## **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J**

34. ТС ТОРНАМ	VS	AO ORAL	52245/20
35. KS MALEBO	VS THE CO	OMPENSATION COMM	13776/21
36. STANDARD BANK	VS	SL RANKHUMISE +1	2228/21
37. E TOMLINSON	VS	JB TOMLINSON	16441/20
38. SSDS PTY LTD	VS	LA BEDEMAN	22946/21
39. T VAN WYK	VS	S STEMMET	8155/20
40. EX PARTE ES HARMSE			41998/20
41. M NTIYANE	VS	L NTIYANE	16446/17
42. BANZI TRADE	VS	CHILLE CHILD BUSINESS	8472/21
43. FNB	VS	SR NHLAPO	39426/19
44. EX PARTE BK PERUCATTI			12106/21

45. RJ LIGEGE	VS	DEP OF HOME AFFAIRS	16085/21
46. JS SIBIYA	VS	CAPITEC BANK	21832/21
47. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	AM DE BEER	70830/19
48. TELKOM	VS	ENLIGHTENED SECURITY	42582/11
49. D ERASMUS	VS	E ERASMUS	11277/21
50. JA WALLS	VS	GO HURWITZ	46883/20
51. STANDARD BANK	VS	MAA LUDICK +1	49636/18
52. FNB	VS	TE MQWATHI	57689/20
53. E VAN KASTEROP	VS	LM VAN KASTEROP	15276/21
54. ROTORMAX CC	VS	WELMANSRUST PTY LTD	18318/21
55. EX PARTE JOJ CLOETE			5796/20
56. EX PARTE MK LEPPAN			9369/21

57. STANDARD BANK	VS	PT NDIMANDE	71505/19
58. EX PARTE LA MOLALE +1			9370/21
59. STANDARD BANK	VS	S MATADIN +1	20856/20
60. INTERGRATED FLUID TECH	VS	PADISH HOLDINGS	15110/17
61. Y PATEL	VS	SUN FINANCE SA	18652/21
62. FNB	VS	HC STRAUSS	12193/21
63. SB GUARANTEE	VS	TT TSIANE	17164/20
64. STANDARD BANK	VS	SS NKAMBULE	69912/19
65. CHANGING TIDES	VS	K VUKELA	73120/19
66. FS MAKGAREETSA	VS	TF MAKGAREETSA	3803/20
67. DIKGATLONG COMMUNITY PROP	VS	B KWAPE	54331/20

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

#### **03 JUNE 2021**

### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TLHAPI J**

1.	MALESELA ATTORNEYS	VS	MERAFONG MUNICIPALITY	42019/20
2.	KITCHEN NUVO	VS	BERYL GROUP	9385/21
3.	E VAN DER MERWE	vs	AC VAN DER MERWE	13178/21
4.	STANDARD BANK	VS	R GOUWS	11838/20
5.	STANDARD BANK	VS	NJ GAWULA	6238/21
6.	THE B/C OF PARKVIEW	VS	KM RADEBE	11143/19
7.	B DANNHAUSER	VS	THE WORKMAN COMPENSATION COMM	1 52243/20
8.	JJ COETZEE	VS	A COETZEE	57906/20

9. STANDARD BANK	VS	TE GOSHER +1	62497/19
10. SB GUARANTEE	VS	NE MAKHARI +1	61286/20
11. UA GOUWS	VS	DJP CILLIERS	5190/21
12. FNB	VS	JA HARRIS	16680/20
13. CHANGING TIDES	VS	VM NWOSU	47451/15
14. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL	VS	MM RAFFEE INC	48/2020
15. MLE MALAN	VS	ER MALAN	40067/20
16. FNB	VS	CRMBI GROUP	7449/21
17. LINVAR PTY LTD	VS	GAVANNI PTY LTD	24983/19
18. 305 DU SOUTH INVESTMENTS	VS	TK CHIKUKWA +3	35798/20
19. EX PARTE MS MATHONSI			18027/21
20. EX PARTE R OOSTHUIZEN			18023/21
21. CHANGING TIDES	VS	S CHOONARG	4489/20

22. CHANGING TIDES	VS	TJ MONARENG	31870/18
23. EX PARTE OS NAIDOO			81290/19
24. FNB	VS	C PHASHA	65279/20
25. SHERIFF OF HIGH COURT PALM RIDGE	VS	J MATABANE	41025/18
26. B BERGENTHUIN	VS	N POTGIETER	57854/20
27. EP NDINISA	VS	MPUMALANGA MEC FOR HEALTI	H 84885/16
28. EK MAHLANGU	VS	SA TAU	28819/20
29. FNB	VS	P LEIBBRANDT	35650/20
30. IJ CHAUKE	VS	NH CHAUKE	9702/20
31. FNB	VS	AP MGAGA	7450/21
32. EX PARTE JL VAN GRAAN			15388/21
33. ABSA BANK	VS	L SHI +1	49056/21